Wings of Love Mission Statement



To ease some of the unexpected financial burden placed on grieving families during the tragic loss of their infant.

WNYPBN, Inc.

The Mission of the
Western New York
Perinatal Bereavement
Network, Inc.
is to assist the community in
meeting the needs of people
facing perinatal death:
the death of a baby due to
miscarriage, ectopic pregnancy,
stillbirth or early infant death.

The WNYPBN is funded solely by fund-raising efforts and private donations.



Western New York Perinatal Bereavement Network, Inc. (WNYPBN)

The Wilson Support Center 150 Bennett Road Cheektowaga, New York 14227

> Phone: (716) 626-6363 Fax: (716) 626-6368

www.WNYPBN.org Christine@wnypbn.org



Wings of Love Memorial Fund

A program of the Western New York Perinatal Bereavement Network, Inc.

In Loving Memory of Jacob Wesley Scott & his fellow baby angels

"There are only two lasting bequests we can hope to give our children. One of these is roots, the other, wings."

- Cecilia Lasbury

LOVE PREVAILS

My son Jacob Wesley Scott was born still on May 27th, 2000. Even though several years have passed, there is not one day that goes by that I don't think of him, miss him, and love him. In his honor, I want to share that love and strength he has given me with all of the parents in our community who experience the loss of their child.

- Christine Scott, Mother of Jacob

The Wings of Love Memorial Fund, a program within the WNY Perinatal Bereavement Network, can provide financial assistance for burial costs to bereaved parents. Families can qualify for up to \$350.00 to assist with burial expenses for infants up to 1 year old. For an application or more information, please call:

Christine Scott (716) 626-6363 Christine@wnypbn.org

Or fill out the application in this brochure and mail to:

WNYPBN, Inc. – Wings of Love The Wilson Support Center 150 Bennett Road Cheektowaga, New York 14227



Some families may not qualify for burial assistance. However, most families will qualify for Wings of Love Urns to help keep your baby close.

Shown above are a few of the options we have available. New options are available periodically. The WNYPBN can assist you with a choice that will mean the most to you.

MEMORIAL FUND APPLICATION

Wings of Love Memorial Fund

150 Bennett Road, Cheektowaga, NY 14227 PHONE: (716) 626-6363 FAX: (716) 626-6368

(, ,	0 0	(, ,
	Date	
*Applicant Name:		
Address:	١	
Phone: (Daytime)		1 (0)
(Evening)		
(Evening) ()		
Referral Agency:		
Contact name and]	phone #:	
Funeral Home/Bur	rial Plans:	
Do you have an imi	mediate nee	ed: (YES / NO)
Explain:		Please Circle one
Name of deceased	Child/Child	ren:
Name MALE	/FEMALE	DOB/DOD
Name MALE	/FEMALE	DOB/DOD
Have there been ot funding offered to		
For Office use only	:	
Funding Amount A	Approved:_	

Bereavement Information Sent (YES or NO)

*Families may apply for these funds if their total household income is less than \$25,000.